
     

    

  
  

 

  
      

  
  

 
 

 
 

 
   
  

  

 
 

 

 
 
 

 
  

  
  

 
 
 

  
  
  

    

     

    
  

 
 

 
 

      

   
   

 
 

  
  

 
  
  

  

 
 

 
 

  
   

 
  

 
 

  
   

 

  
  

  
  

 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 

   
  

 
 

 
 

    
 

 
 

 
 

     

     

     

Appendix G – Contacts 
The 2011Accountability Manual contains detailed information about all aspects of the 
accountability system for Texas public schools and districts. However, if questions remain, 
your Education Service Center (ESC) representatives are available for further assistance. 

ESC ACCOUNTABILITY CONTACTS 
ESC Name Email Address Phone Number 

1 Lisa Conner 
Belinda Gorena 

lconner@esc1.net 
bgorena@esc1.net 

(956) 984-6027 
(956) 984-6173 

2 
Sonia A. Perez 
Dawn Schuenemann 
Linda P. Villarreal 

sonia.perez@esc2.us 
dawn.schuenemann@esc2.us 
linda.villarreal@esc2.us 

(361) 561-8407 
(361) 561-8551 
(361) 561-8404 

3 
Charlotte Baker 
Dina Rogers 
Nancy Sandlin 

cbaker@esc3.net 
drogers@esc3.net 
nsandlin@esc3.net 

(361) 573-0731 ext. 204 
(361) 573-0731 ext. 237 
(361) 573-0731 ext. 252 

4 Liselotte Thompson lthompson@esc4.net (713) 744-6357 

5 Monica Mahfouz mmahfouz@esc5.net (409) 923-5411 

6 Dr. Jerry Hall 
Melinda Perzan 

jhall@esc6.net 
mperzan@esc6.net 

(936) 435-8210 
(936) 435-8224 

7 Jane Silvey jsilvey@esc7.net (903) 988-6796 

8 Karla Coker 
Sheryl Pappa 

kcoker@reg8.net 
spappa@reg8.net 

(903) 572-8551 ext. 2731 
(903) 572-8551 ext. 2781 

9 
Jean Ashton 
Wes Pierce 
Christie Walker 

jean.ashton@esc9.net 
wes.pierce@esc9.net 
christie.walker@esc9.net 

(940) 322-6928 

10 Lorna Bonner 
Kerry Gain 

lorna.bonner@region10.org 
kerry.gain@region10.org 

(972) 348-1324 
(972) 348-1480 

11 Kathy Wright-
Chapman kwc@esc11.net (817) 740-7546 

12 

Phil Gerik 
Stephanie Kucera 
Rudy Lopez 
Charlene Simpson 

pgerik@esc12.net 
skucera@esc12.net 
rlopez@esc12.net 
csimpson@esc12.net 

(254) 297-1103 
(254) 297-1154 
(254) 297-1110 
(254) 297-1106 

13 Ed Vara 
Erin Monge 

ed.vara@esc13.txed.net 
erin.monge@esc13.txed.net 

(512) 919-5313 
(512) 919-5308 

14 Karen E. Turner 
Lucy Smith 

keturner@esc14.net 
lmsmith@esc14.net 

(325) 675-8620 
(325) 675-8641 

15 Dean Munn dean.munn@netxv.net (325) 481-4026 

16 Shirley Clark shirley.clark@esc16.net (806) 677-5130 

17 Ty Duncan tduncan@esc17.net (806) 281-5832 
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ESC Name Email Address Phone Number 

18 Kaye Orr 
Denise Rives 

kayeorr@esc18.net 
drives@esc18.net 

(432) 567-3244 
(432) 561-4355 

19 Anthony Fraga 
Rebecca Ontiveros 

afraga@esc19.net 
rontiveros@esc19.net 

(915) 780-6553 
(915) 780-5093 

20 

Sheila Collazo 
Rose Andrews 
Gina Christenson 
Dolores Sendejo 
Hunter Shelby 

sheila.collazo@esc20.net 
rose.andrews@esc20.net 
gina.christenson@esc20.net 
dolores.sendejo@esc20.net 
hunter.shelby@esc20.net 

(210) 370-5481 
(210) 370-5410 
(210) 370-5396 
(210) 370-5475 
(210) 370-5499 

This information is current as of July 2011. It is subject to change at any time. 

OTHER CONTACTS 

Questions related to indicators, programs, and policies not covered in the Manual should be 
directed to the appropriate contact listed below. All telephone numbers are in the (512) area 
code unless otherwise indicated. 

Subject Contact Number 
Academic Excellence Indicator System Performance Reporting 463-9704 
Accountability Ratings (methodology) Performance Reporting 463-9704 
Accountability Appeals (State or Federal) Performance Reporting 463-9704 
Adequate Yearly Progress (AYP) Performance Reporting 463-9704 
Alternative Education Accountability (AEA) Performance Reporting 463-9704 
Blue Ribbon Schools Communications 463-9000 
Campus ID (numbers) Accountability Research (AskTED) 463-9809 
Charter Schools Charter Schools 463-9575 
SAT College Board, SWRN Regional 

Office 
(866) 392-
3017 

ACT ACT Regional Office 320-1850 
Commended Performance Performance Reporting 463-9704 
Disciplinary Alternative Education Program 
(DAEP) 

Chapter 37 – Safe Schools 463-3070 

End-of-Course (EOC) Exams Student Assessment 463-9536 
Gold Performance Acknowledgments (GPA) Performance Reporting 463-9704 
Indicator Methodology: 

Advanced Course Completion Performance Reporting 463-9704 
AP/IB Results Accountability Research 475-3523 
Attendance Rate Performance Reporting 463-9704 
Dropout Rate Accountability Research 475-3523 
College-Ready Graduates Performance Reporting 463-9704 
Commended Performance Performance Reporting 463-9704 
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Subject Contact Number 
Comparable Improvement Performance Reporting 463-9704 
Completion Rate Accountability Research 475-3523 
ELL Progress Indicator Performance Reporting 463-9704 
Recommended High School Program Performance Reporting 463-9704 
SAT/ACT Results Accountability Research 475-3523 
Texas Success Initiative Performance Reporting 463-9704 
TAKS Performance Reporting 463-9704 

Interventions Program Monitoring and Interventions 463-5226 
Investigations Program Monitoring and Interventions 463-5226 
Juvenile Justice Alternative Education 

Program (JJAEP) 
Chapter 37 – Safe Schools 463-3070 

Leavers (Dropouts, Completers) Accountability Research 475-3523 
No Child Left Behind (NCLB) Act NCLB Program Coordination 463-9374 
Public Education Information Management 

System (PEIMS) 
PEIMS 463-9229 

Public Education Grant (PEG) Parent Complaints/Concerns 463-9290 
Public Hearings for 

Academically Unacceptable Campuses 
Program Monitoring and 
Interventions 

463-5226 

Recommended High School Program (RHSP) Curriculum 463-9581 
Retention Policy Curriculum 463-9581 
School Report Card Performance Reporting 463-9704 
Special Education Special Education 463-5226 
STAAR Assessment Student Assessment 463-9536 
Statutory (Legal) Issues Legal Services 463-9720 
TAKS Student Assessment 463-9536 
TAKS Testing Contractor Pearson 800-252-

9186 
TAKS-Modified/TAKS-Alternate Student Assessment 463-9536 
TELPAS Student Assessment 463-9536 
Texas Success Initiative (TSI) Texas Higher Education 

Coordinating Board (THECB) 
427-6100 

WEB LINKS 

The following web links can be used to gather supplemental information from online sources. 

Accountability Research ................................. http://www.tea.state.tx.us/acctres/home_index.html 
Provides publications on Dropouts, Retention, College Admissions, and many other topics. 

Adequate Yearly Progress (AYP)..............................................ritter.tea.state.tx.us/ayp/index.html
 
Provides AYP results for each campus and district, the AYP Guide, and other information 
related to AYP. 
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Alternative Education Accountability (AEA)............................ ritter.tea.state.tx.us/aea/index.html
 
Provides extensive information on AEA. 

Charter School ....................................................................http://www.tea.state.tx.us/charters.aspx 
Provides information and resources for charter school personnel, parents, students, potential 
charter applicants, and the general public as well as contact information, and answers to 
frequently asked questions. 

House Bill (HB) 3 Transition Plan............. http://www.tea.state.tx.us/student.assessment/hb3plan/ 
Contains a detailed description of the process the commissioner of education will use to 
develop and implement the provisions of HB 3 (81st Texas Legislature, 2009), as required by 
Section 68 of the bill. 

No Child Left Behind (NCLB) ....http://www.tea.state.tx.us/index4.aspx?id=4261&menu_id=798 
Provides information on Title I, II, III, IV, V, and VI programs and other aspects of NCLB. 

Pearson Education........... www.pearsonaccess.com/cs/Satellite?pagename=Pearson/QuickLink/tx
 
Testing contractor for Texas. Provides assessment results and other information for 
administrators, educators, and families. 

PEIMS................................................................... http://www.tea.state.tx.us/index4.aspx?id=3012 
The Public Education Information Management System (PEIMS) database provides 
publications such as the Data Standards and information on EDIT+, PID, and other topics 
related to data collection. 

Performance-Based Monitoring (PBM)............................................................................................. 
http://www.tea.state.tx.us/index2.aspx?id=3843&menu_id=2147483683 

Provides PBM Analysis System (PBMAS) reports and information on data integrity issues. 

Performance Reporting .......................................................... http://www.tea.state.tx.us/perfreport/
 
Provides state and federal accountability data for each campus and district, AEIS reports, 
School Report Cards, NCLB Report Cards, and other publications. 

Program Monitoring and Interventions.............................................................................................. 
http://www.tea.state.tx.us/index2.aspx?id=2147495550&menu_id=2147483703 

Provides information about accreditation monitoring, interventions, Campuses with 
Additional Campus Improvement Plan (CIP) Requirements, and Campus Improvement 
Teams (CIT). 

Special Education...................................... http://www.tea.state.tx.us/index2.aspx?id=2147491399
 
Provides extensive information about special education and the ARD process. 

Student Assessment ............................ www.tea.state.tx.us/index3.aspx?id=3534&menu_id3=793
 
Provides extensive information on the statewide assessment program. 

Texas Higher Education Coordinating Board................................................ www.thecb.state.tx.us
 
Provides information on the Texas Success Initiative (TSI )and information on Texas public 
universities and community colleges. 

University Interscholastic League (UIL) ................................................http://www.uil.utexas.edu/
 
Provides information about UIL organized and supervised educational extracurricular 
academic, athletic, and music contests for Texas public schools. 
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